
                                  The Joint PT Presents
                             40th Annual St.Albert Road Race
                                     St. Albert, AB
                                    April 27th, 2025

                                Overall 10 Miler Results

    Over   Rank
    All     In           Bib                                  Official Pace
    Rank AgeGroup  Sex   Num  Competitor Name                 Time     Min/Km
   ===== ======== ===== ====  ==============================  ======== ======
       1   1/7      M       2 Noah Arychuk                      53:53  3:21 
       2   1/5      M      88 Brian Torres                      55:58  3:29 
       3   2/5      M      83 Daniel Szucs                      57:56  3:36 
       4   1/12     M      21 Gregory Cruickshank             1:00:06  3:44 
       5   2/7      M      65 Geoff Reid                      1:01:21  3:49 
       6   2/12     M      94 Morgan Whitinger                1:01:51  3:51 
       7   1/3      M      35 Shae Kelly                      1:02:05  3:52 
       8   3/12     M      34 Ian Jeffrey                     1:02:24  3:53 
       9   2/3      M      57 Josh Normandeau                 1:02:39  3:54 
      10   4/12     M       5 Mike Banks                      1:02:43  3:54 
      11   3/7      M      32 Taylor Hall                     1:03:17  3:56 
      12   3/5      M      90 Jordan Van Den Bruel            1:03:52  3:58 
      13   5/12     M     117 Ryan Kohlenberg                 1:03:58  3:59 
      14   4/7      M       9 Sean Bradley                    1:04:06  3:59 
      15   6/12     M      89 Michael Tucker                  1:06:29  4:08 
      16   5/7      M      39 Gregory Knoblauch               1:07:16  4:11 
      17   3/3      M      92 Lucas Versluys                  1:07:17  4:11 
      18   1/3      F      82 Sara Szabo                      1:07:36  4:12 
      19   1/6      M     765 Friedrich Chickenlegs           1:09:20  4:19 
      20   1/7      F      36 Kacey Keyko                     1:09:51  4:21 
      21   1/4      M      52 Niall McGrath                   1:10:40  4:24 
      22   2/7      F      60 Lexi Pendzich                   1:11:10  4:26 
      23   2/6      M      59 Craig Paterson                  1:12:15  4:30 
      24   3/6      M      13 Zack Carey                      1:12:51  4:32 
      25   7/12     M      45 James Linthorne                 1:13:04  4:33 
      26   2/3      F      51 Jessica McBride                 1:13:23  4:34 
      27   8/12     M      69 Simonas Ringaitis               1:13:46  4:35 
      28   1/4      M      71 Scott Rogers                    1:17:03  4:48 
      29   1/9      M      80 Michael Stimac                  1:17:10  4:48 
      30   2/9      M      10 Jason Britton                   1:17:31  4:49 
      31   3/9      M      33 Paul Hill                       1:18:03  4:51 
      32   4/9      M      37 Kieron Kirk                     1:19:50  4:58 
      33   2/4      M      17 Darren Clyde                    1:20:43  5:01 
      34   9/12     M      49 Josh Mann                       1:20:44  5:01 
      35   1/1      F      62 Isabelle Poulin                 1:20:58  5:02 
      36   4/5      M      11 Marco Burgos                    1:21:48  5:05 
      37   3/4      M      81 Matt Sweet                      1:22:40  5:09 
      38   3/7      F      93 Chelsea Von Grat                1:22:49  5:09 
      39  10/12     M      14 Ian Casswell                    1:22:58  5:10 
      40   1/4      F      58 Sara Norris                     1:23:05  5:10 
      41   5/9      M      70 David Roche                     1:23:08  5:10 
      42   4/6      M      42 Jose Lapuz                      1:24:22  5:15 
      43   1/3      M     120 Nemer Fayad                     1:25:07  5:18 



      44   1/2      F      77 Jay Smith                       1:25:26  5:19 
      45   5/6      M      53 Bobby McGugan                   1:26:18  5:22 

                                  The Joint PT Presents
                             40th Annual St.Albert Road Race
                                     St. Albert, AB
                                    April 27th, 2025

                                Overall 10 Miler Results

    Over   Rank
    All     In           Bib                                  Official Pace
    Rank AgeGroup  Sex   Num  Competitor Name                 Time     Min/Km
   ===== ======== ===== ====  ==============================  ======== ======
      46   4/4      M      24 Geoff Edgar                     1:26:24  5:22 
      47   6/9      M      28 Kelly Freeman                   1:27:11  5:25 
      48   1/2      M      63 Carey Prins                     1:27:12  5:25 
      49   1/1      F      68 Susan Richards                  1:27:41  5:27 
      50   1/2      F      64 Sandra Prosko                   1:28:07  5:29 
      51   6/7      M      22 Ian Dalsin                      1:29:46  5:35 
      52   7/9      M       6 Steve Beauchamp                 1:30:21  5:37 
      53   1/1      M      40 Evan Korotash                   1:31:05  5:40 
      54   2/4      M      18 Andrew Comstock                 1:31:18  5:41 
      55  11/12     M      41 Neil Korotash                   1:31:24  5:41 
      56   5/5      M      55 Tyler Middleton                 1:32:00  5:43 
      57   6/6      M      74 Mike Sheret                     1:32:21  5:45 
      58   2/2      F      19 Shelley Couch                   1:32:42  5:46 
      59   8/9      M       1 James Allen                     1:33:07  5:47 
      60   7/7      M      86 Ben Throndson                   1:33:30  5:49 
      61   1/2      F      75 Lisa Shkrobot                   1:33:37  5:49 
      62   1/1      F      44 Alexis Lema                     1:35:33  5:57 
      63   1/1      F      78 Paige Steenbergen               1:35:37  5:57 
      64   4/7      F      91 Shawna Vande Brink              1:36:50  6:01 
      65   3/4      M      25 Eddie Eksteen                   1:38:43  6:08 
      66   2/2      F      48 Tricia Makeiff                  1:39:03  6:10 
      67   4/4      M      29 Rodney French                   1:40:17  6:14 
      68   2/3      M      67 Shawn Reynolds                  1:40:24  6:15 
      69   2/4      F      20 Melissa Crozier                 1:40:52  6:16 
      70   1/1      F      56 Moria Millar                    1:41:39  6:19 
      71   5/7      F      23 Stormie Easterby                1:42:03  6:21 
      72   9/9      M      31 Brian Hall                      1:42:18  6:22 
      73   2/2      M      16 Donald Cherniawsky              1:43:04  6:25 
      74   3/3      M       8 Daniel Boonstra                 1:45:02  6:32 
      75   3/4      F      27 Amanda Fleming                  1:45:14  6:33 
      76   6/7      F      15 Celina Chen                     1:49:49  6:50 
      77   3/3      F      12 Paige Cahill                    1:55:40  7:12 
      78   1/1      M     118 Dick Ensslen                    2:00:41  7:30 



      79  12/12     M      46 Jon Lovell                      2:08:27  7:59 
      80   4/4      F      38 Naomi Klassen                   2:10:16  8:06 
      81   2/2      F       7 Vaishally Bhatti                2:12:51  8:16 
      82   7/7      F      61 Carole Plett                    2:39:55  9:56 
      83   1/1      M      95 Leroy Williams                  2:39:56  9:57 
 



                                  The Joint PT Presents
                             40th Annual St.Albert Road Race
                                     St. Albert, AB
                                    April 27th, 2025

                                 10 Miler Awards Awards

                                           ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********

    1    82 Sara Szabo                      1:07:36 
    2    36 Kacey Keyko                     1:09:51 
    3    60 Lexi Pendzich                   1:11:10 
    4    51 Jessica McBride                 1:13:23 
    5    62 Isabelle Poulin                 1:20:58 

                                            ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********

    1     2 Noah Arychuk                      53:53 
    2    88 Brian Torres                      55:58 
    3    83 Daniel Szucs                      57:56 
    4    21 Gregory Cruickshank             1:00:06 
    5    65 Geoff Reid                      1:01:21 



                                  The Joint PT Presents
                             40th Annual St.Albert Road Race
                                     St. Albert, AB
                                    April 27th, 2025

                                 16km Age Group Results

                      ------------------------------

                        AGE GROUP: Women 18 & Under

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Paige STEENBERGEN                    Edmonton             1:35:37  5:57 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 19-24

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Isabelle POULIN                      St. Albert           1:20:58  5:02 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 25-29

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Alexis LEMA                          St. Albert           1:35:33  5:57 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 30-34

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Sara SZABO                           Edmonton             1:07:36  4:12 
    2 Jessica MCBRIDE                      St. Albert           1:13:23  4:34 
    3 Paige CAHILL                         Edmonton             1:55:40  7:12 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 35-39

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Kacey KEYKO                          Edmonton             1:09:51  4:21 
    2 Lexi PENDZICH                        Edmonton             1:11:10  4:26 
    3 Chelsea VON GRAT                     Edmonton             1:22:49  5:09 
    4 Shawna VANDE BRINK                   Edmonton             1:36:50  6:01 
    5 Stormie EASTERBY                     Edmonton             1:42:03  6:21 
    6 Celina CHEN                          St. Albert           1:49:49  6:50 
    7 Carole PLETT                         St. Albert           2:39:55  9:56 



                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 40-44

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Sara NORRIS                          St. Albert           1:23:05  5:10 
    2 Melissa CROZIER                      St Albert            1:40:52  6:16 
    3 Amanda FLEMING                       Edmonton             1:45:14  6:33 
    4 Naomi KLASSEN                        Edmonton             2:10:16  8:06 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 45-49

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Jay SMITH                            Edmonton             1:25:26  5:19 
    2 Vaishally BHATTI                     Edmonton             2:12:51  8:16 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 50-54

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Lisa SHKROBOT                        Edmonton             1:33:37  5:49 
    2 Tricia MAKEIFF                       St. Albert           1:39:03  6:10 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 55-59

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Sandra PROSKO                        Parkland County      1:28:07  5:29 
    2 Shelley COUCH                        Stony Plain          1:32:42  5:46 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 60-64

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Susan RICHARDS                       Edmonton             1:27:41  5:27 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 65-69

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Moria MILLAR                         Peace River          1:41:39  6:19 

                      ------------------------------



                          AGE GROUP: Women 70-74

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 75-79

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 80-84

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 85-89

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                         AGE GROUP: Men 18 & Under

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Evan KOROTASH                        St. Albert           1:31:05  5:40 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 19-24

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Brian TORRES                         Edmonton               55:58  3:29 
    2 Daniel SZUCS                         Lacombe                57:56  3:36 
    3 Jordan VAN DEN BRUEL                 Sherwood Park        1:03:52  3:58 
    4 Marco BURGOS                         Edmonton             1:21:48  5:05 
    5 Tyler MIDDLETON                      St. Albert           1:32:00  5:43 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 25-29

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Shae KELLY                           Sturgeon County      1:02:05  3:52 
    2 Josh NORMANDEAU                      Fort Saskatchewan    1:02:39  3:54 
    3 Lucas VERSLUYS                       Edmonton             1:07:17  4:11 



                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 30-34

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Noah ARYCHUK                         Red Deer               53:53  3:21 
    2 Geoff REID                           Edmonton             1:01:21  3:49 
    3 Taylor HALL                          Edmonton             1:03:17  3:56 
    4 Sean BRADLEY                         Edmonton             1:04:06  3:59 
    5 Gregory KNOBLAUCH                    St. Albert           1:07:16  4:11 
    6 Ian DALSIN                           Edmonton             1:29:46  5:35 
    7 Ben THRONDSON                        Sherwood Park        1:33:30  5:49 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 35-39

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Friedrich CHICKENLEGS                Edmonton             1:09:20  4:19 
    2 Craig PATERSON                       Edmonton             1:12:15  4:30 
    3 Zack CAREY                           Edmonton             1:12:51  4:32 
    4 Jose LAPUZ                           Edmonton             1:24:22  5:15 
    5 Bobby MCGUGAN                        St. Albert           1:26:18  5:22 
    6 Mike SHERET                          Sturgeon County      1:32:21  5:45 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 40-44

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Gregory CRUICKSHANK                  Fort Saskatchewan    1:00:06  3:44 
    2 Morgan WHITINGER                     Edmonton             1:01:51  3:51 
    3 Ian JEFFREY                          St. Albert           1:02:24  3:53 
    4 Mike BANKS                           St. Albert           1:02:43  3:54 
    5 Ryan KOHLENBERG                      Edmonton             1:03:58  3:59 
    6 Michael TUCKER                       Calgary              1:06:29  4:08 
    7 James LINTHORNE                      Edmonton             1:13:04  4:33 
    8 Simonas RINGAITIS                    St. Albert           1:13:46  4:35 
    9 Josh MANN                            St. Albert           1:20:44  5:01 
   10 Ian CASSWELL                         St Albert            1:22:58  5:10 
   11 Neil KOROTASH                        St. Albert           1:31:24  5:41 
   12 Jon LOVELL                           Edmonton             2:08:27  7:59 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 45-49

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Michael STIMAC                       Edmonton             1:17:10  4:48 
    2 Jason BRITTON                        Edmonton             1:17:31  4:49 
    3 Paul HILL                            Edmonton             1:18:03  4:51 



    4 Kieron KIRK                          St Albert            1:19:50  4:58 
    5 David ROCHE                          St Albert            1:23:08  5:10 
    6 Kelly FREEMAN                        Sherwood Park        1:27:11  5:25 
    7 Steve BEAUCHAMP                      St.Albert            1:30:21  5:37 
    8 James ALLEN                          St. Albert           1:33:07  5:47 
    9 Brian HALL                           Edmonton             1:42:18  6:22 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 50-54

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Niall MCGRATH                        Edmonton             1:10:40  4:24 
    2 Darren CLYDE                         Edmonton             1:20:43  5:01 
    3 Matt SWEET                           Sherwood Park        1:22:40  5:09 
    4 Geoff EDGAR                          St. Albert           1:26:24  5:22 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 55-59

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Nemer FAYAD                          Edmonton             1:25:07  5:18 
    2 Shawn REYNOLDS                       Sherwood Park        1:40:24  6:15 
    3 Daniel BOONSTRA                      Edmonton             1:45:02  6:32 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 60-64

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Scott ROGERS                         St. Albert           1:17:03  4:48 
    2 Andrew COMSTOCK                      Sherwood Park        1:31:18  5:41 
    3 Eddie EKSTEEN                        Edmonton             1:38:43  6:08 
    4 Rodney FRENCH                        Edmonton             1:40:17  6:14 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 65-69

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Carey PRINS                          Vernon               1:27:12  5:25 
    2 Donald CHERNIAWSKY                   Edmonton             1:43:04  6:25 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 70-74

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------



                           AGE GROUP: Men 75-79

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 LeRoy WILLIAMS                       St Albert            2:39:56  9:57 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 80-84

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Dick ENSSLEN                         Edmonton             2:00:41  7:30 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 85-89

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 


